
 

 

Xishuangbanna: City of Eternal Spring (Yunnan, China) 

25-30 March 2026 
 

Date/Time Activity Meal Stay 

Day 1: 25 Mar 2026 
15:05-21:45 

 
Flight from Bangkok to Xishuangbanna 
Transfer to The Echarm Hotel 

- / - / - The Echarm Hotel 
宜尚酒店（西双版纳告庄星光夜市店

） 

地址：西双版纳傣族自治州景洪市告

庄景法寨29栋 

微信：ECHARM0691-2158777 

电话：0691-2158777 

Day 2: 26 Mar 2026 
9:00-12:00 
12:00-13:00 
13:00-17:00 
 
18:00 
20:00 

 
Depart from Jinghong city to Zhanglang Village 
Lunch 
Visit Zhanglang Village – learn about history, visit the 
museum, tea tasting, visit village temple 
Dinner with village members 
Dialogue Circle or rest 
 

- / L / D Homestay in Zhanglang 

Day 3: 27 Mar 2026 
7:00-8:00 
8:00-9:30 
 
9:30-12:30 
 
12:30-13:30 
13:30-14:30 
14:30-17:30 
 
18:00 
19:30-21:00 

 
Breakfast at homestay 
Activity 1: Thai and Dai culture connection 
Activity 2: Connecting with Nature Force 
Hike through ancient tea garden 
Observe tea processing in Zhanglang Village 
Lunch 
Transfer from Zhanglang to Manwa Village 
Visit Manwa Village – getting to know the youth group and 
community leader, visit temple, and ancient trees 
Dinner with sunset view 
Dialogue Circle with community leaders 
 

B / L / D Homestay in Mangwa 

Day 4: 28 Mar 2026 
7:00-8:00 
8:00-9:00 
 
12:30-13:30 
13:30-15:00 
15:00-17:00 
18:00 onward 

 
Breakfast at homestay 
Activity 3: Connecting with the sacred forest 
Activity 4: Stepping into the sacred forest 
Lunch in the forest 
Hike back to the village 
Cultural exchange and local architectural designs 
Dinner with cultural performance 
  

B / L / D Homestay in Mangwa 

Day 5: 29 Mar 2026 
7:00 
9:00-12:00 
 
12:00-13:00 
14:00-15:00 
15:00-17:00 
17:00 onward 

 
Breakfast at homestay 
Transfer to Jinghong – visit Mengzhe Pagoda and 
Jingzhen Octagonal Pavilion 
Lunch 
Check-in hotel / rest 
Reflection on experience received 
Free time in Jinghong city 
Dinner at your own leisure 
 

B / L / - The Echarm Hotel 
 

Day 6: 30 Mar 2026 
4:00 
7:00-12:20 

 
Transfer from hotel to airport 
Flight from Xishuangbanna to Bangkok 
Arrive Bangkok safely 
 

Breakfast 
on board 

- 

 

 

 


