



สมาคมเครือข่ายการเรียนรู้วิถีองค์รวม
Holistic Living and Learning Network Association (HOLLA)



Pilgrimage Asia
Eco-Spiritual Tourism & Learning

Xishuangbanna: City of Eternal Spring (Yunnan, China) 25-30 March 2026

Date/Time	Activity	Meal	Stay
Day 1: 25 Mar 2026 15:05-21:45	Flight from Bangkok to Xishuangbanna Transfer to The Echarm Hotel	- / - / -	The Echarm Hotel 宜尚酒店（西双版纳告庄星光夜市店） 地址：西双版纳傣族自治州景洪市告庄景法寨29栋 微信：ECHARM0691-2158777 电话：0691-2158777
Day 2: 26 Mar 2026 9:00-12:00 12:00-13:00 13:00-17:00 18:00 20:00	Depart from Jinghong city to Zhanglang Village Lunch Visit Zhanglang Village – learn about history, visit the museum, tea tasting, visit village temple Dinner with village members Dialogue Circle or rest	- / L / D	Homestay in Zhanglang
Day 3: 27 Mar 2026 7:00-8:00 8:00-9:30 9:30-12:30 12:30-13:30 13:30-14:30 14:30-17:30 18:00 19:30-21:00	Breakfast at homestay <u>Activity 1:</u> Thai and Dai culture connection <u>Activity 2:</u> Connecting with Nature Force Hike through ancient tea garden Observe tea processing in Zhanglang Village Lunch Transfer from Zhanglang to Manwa Village Visit Manwa Village – getting to know the youth group and community leader, visit temple, and ancient trees Dinner with sunset view Dialogue Circle with community leaders	B / L / D	Homestay in Mangwa
Day 4: 28 Mar 2026 7:00-8:00 8:00-9:00 12:30-13:30 13:30-15:00 15:00-17:00 18:00 onward	Breakfast at homestay <u>Activity 3:</u> Connecting with the sacred forest <u>Activity 4:</u> Stepping into the sacred forest Lunch in the forest Hike back to the village Cultural exchange and local architectural designs Dinner with cultural performance	B / L / D	Homestay in Mangwa
Day 5: 29 Mar 2026 7:00 9:00-12:00 12:00-13:00 14:00-15:00 15:00-17:00 17:00 onward	Breakfast at homestay Transfer to Jinghong – visit Mengzhe Pagoda and Jingzhen Octagonal Pavilion Lunch Check-in hotel / rest Reflection on experience received Free time in Jinghong city Dinner at your own leisure	B / L / -	The Echarm Hotel
Day 6: 30 Mar 2026 4:00 7:00-12:20	Transfer from hotel to airport Flight from Xishuangbanna to Bangkok Arrive Bangkok safely	Breakfast on board	-